Prior year adjustment related to correction for balances receivable from Ashbert Oil and Gas Limited which was eliminated on
consolidation of Ashbert Oil and Gas Limited and the reclassification of restricted cash to other assets.

Cash and bank balances
Prior year adjustment related to correction for bank balances for the reclassification of restricted cash balances to other assets.

Trade and other payables
Prior year adjustment related to correction for trade payable balances in Ashbert Oil and Gas Limited which were consolidated into
the Group’s account.

Accumulated deficit
Prior year adjustment related to correction for accumulated deficit in Ashbert Oil and Gas Limited which was consolidated into the
Group’s account.

Other reserves
Prior year adjustment related to correction for other reserve balances in Ashbert Oil and Gas Limited which were consolidated into
the Group’s account.

Deferred income
Prior year adjustment related to correction for deferred income balances attributed to interest charge on loan granted to Ashbert
Oil and Gas Limited by LEKOIL Limited.

(ii) Restatement impact on comparatives
As previously

reported in 2016 Adjustment Restated

Statement of financial position
Exploration and evaluation assets (note 18) 112,652 16,080 128,732
Other receivables (note 22) 2,479 – 2,479
Other assets (note 23) 32,512 (18,468) 14,044
Cash and bank balances (note 25) 4,384 (1,101) 3,283
Trade and other payables (note 26) (31,346) 447 (30,899)
Accumulated deficit 66,974 31 67,005
Other reserves – (22) (22)
Deferred income (note 28) (10,459) 3,033 (7,426)

Statement of comprehensive income
General and administrative expenses (note 13) 21,075 7 21,082
Loss for the year 15,765 7 15,772

The adjustment to the general and administrative expenses resulted from the increase of the audit fees.

LEKOIL Annual Report 2017 45

4. Measurement of fair values
A number of the Group’s accounting policies and disclosures require the measurement of fair values, for both financial and
non-financial assets and liabilities.

The Group has an established control framework with respect to the measurement of fair values. This includes a valuation expert
that has responsibility for overseeing all significant fair value measurements, including Level 3 fair values, and reports directly to the
General Manager of Commercial.

[…]

Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and
control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

The Group manages market risks by monitoring market developments and discussing issues regularly, and mitigating actions taken
where necessary.

Currency risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk on bank balances, employee receivables and trade and other payables denominated in
Nigerian Naira.

LEKOIL Annual Report 2017 71

37. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
The summary of quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risks are as follows:

Carrying amounts

2017 2016
US$’000 US$’000

Trade and other receivables 38 228
Cash and bank balances 276 327
Trade and other payables (2,507) (1,632)
Net exposure (2,193) (1,077)

Sensitivity analysis
A 20 percent strengthening of the US Dollar against the following currencies at 31 December would have increased (decreased) equity
and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Foreign exchange rate risk

20% (-20%)

Other Other31 December 2017 Carrying Profit movements Profit movements
In US$’000 amount or loss in Equity or loss in Equity

Financial assets:
Naira
Cash and bank balances 276 55 – (55) –
Trade and other receivables 38 8 – (8) –
Impact on financial assets – 63 – (63) –
Financial liabilities:
Naira
Accounts payable (2,507) (501) – 501 –
Impact on financial liabilities – (501) – 501 –
Total increase/(decrease) – (438) – 438 –

Foreign exchange rate risk

20% (-20%)

Other Other31 December 2016 Carrying Profit movements Profit movements
In US$’000 amount or loss in Equity or loss in Equity

Financial assets:
Naira
Cash and bank balances 327 65 – (65) –
Trade and other receivables 228 46 – (46) –
Impact on financial assets 111 – (111) –
Financial liabilities:
Naira
Accounts payable (1,632) (326) – 326 –
Impact on financial liabilities – (326) – 326 –
Total increase/(decrease) – (215) – 215 –

The amounts shown represent the impact of foreign currency risk on the groups consolidated profit or loss. The foreign exchange
rate movements have been calculated on a symmetric basis. This method assumes that an increase or decrease in foreign exchange
movement would result in the same amount and further assumes the currency is used as a stable denominator.

72 LEKOIL Annual Report 2017

Notes to the financial statements
Continued

37. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
(d) Fair values
Fair values vs carrying amounts
The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities. It does not include fair value